CSA

City of Aurora, Illinois

Charitable Solicitation Permit Application



Return completed application to: Aldermen's Office, 44 E. Downer Pl., Completed applications due no less than 30 days prior to initiation of campaign. Incomplete applications will not be processed. Please see attached Ordinance, Chapter 32, Peddlers and Solicitors.

Office Use Only
Charitable Solicitation Registration Provide Reflective Vests For Solicitors (Fill The Boot) State or Nations Wide Campaign Identification For Solicitors Date 7/16/21
ORGANIZATION INFORMATION
Name of Organization: BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA TROOP 81
Address of Organization: Clo RIVER GLEN CHURCH, 1140 RAYMOND DR, NAPERVILLE,
Contact Person's Name: MAULEEN STROBL
Contact Person's Address:
Telephone #:
Email Address:
Drivers License/State ID#:
Is Organization registered with the Attorney General as a Charitable Organization? Y / N
Describe the items/subject matter you will be Peddling/Soliciting:
SELL TICKETS TO ANNVAL PANCAKE BREAKFAST FUNRALSER
HELD AT METER VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL IN OCT 2020 OR NOW 202
Purpose for which funds are to be raised:
FUND TROOP ACTIVITIES INCLUDING CAMPING SUPPLIES,
MERIT BADGES, AWARD CEREMONIES, AND CAPITAL FUND.
Exact location within the City of Aurora where campaign will occur:
CONCENTRATED IN WAUBONSIE AND METER VALLEY HOGH
SCHOOL BOUNDARIES. MAY HAVE SALES OUTSIDE RETAIL BUSINESS WITH
Dates of campaign: From: 9/11/2021 To: 10/31/2021 PERMISSI
Please provide a separate listing of names and addresses of all individuals over the age of 18
conducting the campaign within the City on the following page.

Application, continued

Page 2

Below, please list each solicitor's name (over the age of 18), home address, city, state, zip code, telephone number and date of birth. Must provide a valid government issued photo ID as proof of identification for each person going door-to-door.

######################################		***************************************
1. NIA		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
2.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
3.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
4.	,	/
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
5.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, Z/P	Phone
6.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
7.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
8.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
9.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
10.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, ZIP	Phone
11.		
Name / .	Home Address, City, State, Zip	Phone
12.		
Name	Home Address, City, State, Zip	Phone

If additional space is needed, please provide a separate listing.

AFFADAVIT Page 3

Following are key points to remember.

You do not have permission to solicit from a city lot or private lot.

- If your organization will be soliciting in front of any privately-owned business, please obtain a letter of permission from the store owners or managers.
- Solicit only between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.
- Permit is valid for up to one (1) year from date of issue
- If there is a "No Soliciting" sign posted, it is against city ordinance to solicit at that home or business
- Leave a residence as soon as you are asked without question.
- Do not place any flyers, pamphlets, leaflets, etc. in mailboxes.
- All persons engaging in such charitable solicitation shall have a copy of the permit on their person at all times during any such solicitation.
- You do not represent the City of Aurora, and we are not endorsing your product. Attempting to mislead the public in any way may result in a citation or revocation of your permit.
- Such charitable solicitation shall be confined to house-to-house canvassing and/or solicitation
 in the public ways or places of the city, and shall not be conducted upon highways, streets, alleys and vehicular thoroughfares of the city. (See Sec. 32-3 (b) (1-3) attached.)

The undersigned hereby makes application for a Peddler/Solicitor Permit in the City of Aurora, IL, pursuant to Chapter 32 of the Municipal Code of Aurora, IL.

I MAVICEN STUBE, do solemnly swear that the forgoing information is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I have read and agree to abide by the Peddler/Solicitor Ordinance of the City of Aurora. Further, I have personally read and answered each and every question in this permit application and I do solemnly swear that each and every answer is full, true, complete, and correct in every respect. I understand that if this application contains any false or misleading information of any material fact, it is grounds for denial of this and future permits. I understand that the organization may not begin Peddling or Soliciting until a permit has been issued by the City of Aurora—Clerk's Office.

By signing this registration form, I am stipulating that no individual employees, independent contractors, employees of independent contractors, volunteers or any other such person associated with the registrant is a "Sex Offender" as described by the State of Illinois Statute 730 ILCS 150/2 and as may similarly be applicable to and by other law enforcement jurisdictions throughout the United States and I certify that such persons listed on this application, including registrant, have not been convicted of any felony, nor convicted on two (2) or more occasions of driving under the influence of alcohol or drugs. (See section 32-3 (c) attached.)

8/2/202

mature/Date

FUNDRIAISER CHAIR



Troop 81 Boy Scouts of America Serving Aurora / Naperville for over 80 years

Sponsored by River Glen Presbyterian Church Naperville, IL

My name is and I am a Boy Scout with Troop 81. I would like to talk with you about						
an opportunity to support Troop 81's pancake breakfast and get the word out about your business. We are						
	our annual fund-raiser, a pancake breakfast, on Satu					
	ing for your support by purchasing an ad in a booklet o					
	cemat. Your information will be seen by the approxim	ately 950 peop	le who attend the pand	саке		
breakfa	ast.					
The cos	sts for ads are:	Charles and the con-	BSA Troop 81, Noperville,	***CONTRACTOR		
\$60	Business card printed on placemat (space limited)	215.0 m 153-0 56 and hoven Cole homeowood fileson depart should cross (200 020 0000 Per. (200 020 0004 Per. (300 189-1891 Per. (300 1891		(CLEANDES		
\$50	½ page booklet ad (approximate size 5" x 3.75")	Larry News, CPA, MST 21 Milliografi Line Aura, IL NOVA	19/0-2170	Book 2 Pers. MAG. CAP. Film and Johnson and dissert processes		
\$100	Full-page booklet ad (approximate size 5" x 8")	And we fit 60000 Phone (ANS) \$15.700 Cold (600) 200 (11)	200 Australia Berlijak Talam 150 a 15 des	CALL AND THE SECOND SEC		
Here is some information about my troop: Troop 81 is sponsored by River Glen Presbyterian Church in Reeder Place 1881 1881						
	ille. The troop is the oldest continuously running	Anthony & Lease to 20, FAND MOTOR Storing, Storia Magnetic & 2004 Progression Francis For MOD 778 5454	No Reeder Placematiss 11 Milliographism and 800 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180	ps grant control pound control		
Scout t	roop in the Indian Prairie Scouting District and one of	Charles Hall to the Charles Sales	App National Section of Bank American Construct Bank	MITCHELL CHROPRACTIC CLINIC		
_	gest. There are 75 boys who actively participate;	The major is the state of the s	6-1 Facilité fauil Facilité de la Commanda de la Facilité de la Commanda de la Co	Dr. Bryan Mitchell		
	re boys who are from the Naperville & Aurora area. a "boy run" troop where the meetings and outings are	e planned and a	carried out by the scou	ts with		
	ce from the adults. The Troop has only one fund-raiser					
sell tick	rets, serve pancakes, and clean up after the breakfast.					
	31 is a charitable organization as recognized by the Sta					
05. Bu	siness card ads are 100% deductible. Booklet and cou	pon ad deducti	on eligibility should be	e referred to		
your tax professional.						
If you are interested in supporting a great group of boys, please let me know and I will stop by to pick up your						
photo-ready ad and check payable to Boy Scout Troop 81. You can email your ad layout (JPG format only) to						
goku1824@sbcglobal.net if you prefer.						
The deadline to turn in the artwork and payment for your ad is Sunday, October 9th.						
You can contact me at:						
Pancake breakfast date & time: Sunday, October 30th from 7:00—11:30 am at Metea Valley High School						
PLEASE RETURN WITH PAYMENT						

SCOUT NAME: _____ BUSINESS NAME: ____

About Troop 81

Troop 81 is sponsored by River Glen Presbyterian Church (http://www.riverglen.org/). We are located at 1140 Raymond Road in Naperville. In 2015, our Troop celebrated the 81st year of Troop 81. Established in 1934, the troop is the oldest continuous running Scout Troop in the Indian Prairie District. The First Congregational Church was our Troop's first sponsor. From 1940's to 2002, the Loyal Order of the Moose Lodge 1290 sponsored Troop 81. Since then, River Glen has provided us with its facilities and support.

Currently there are around 60 boys who actively participate. We are a "Scout Led" troop where the meetings and outings are planned and carried out by the scouts with the help of the adults. There are troop elections twice a year to select the boy leaders. The Scouts are divided up into 3 patrols that participate in activities as a team. New Scouts are placed in special transition patrols led by experienced scouts to help them get started without feeling overwhelmed.

The Troop meets weekly at the River Glen Presbyterian Church from 7:00 to 8:30 p.m. on Thursday, except during the summer, when we meet every other week. The Troop schedules a campout at least once a month, year round. Parents are encouraged to camp with us. At troop meetings we work on planning for outings and advancements. Besides rank advancements, we usually work with a counselor on a merit badge each month.

We attend a weeklong summer camp, usually in late June, in Michigan. This is a good opportunity for boys to earn outdoor merit badges and really become comfortable with camping out. A High-adventure program, lasting 7 to 15 days is scheduled every year in late July or early August. These are very physical and only for 'seasoned scouts.' Scouts must be at least 13 year old (or 14 if required), First Class or above and approved by the adult leadership attending the program that year. Various merit badges may be required and will vary depending on the program. Physicals are required for each of these activities. In recent years we have done sailing in Key West, whitewater rafting in West Virginia, canoeing in the Boundary Waters of Canada in 2010, 2014, and 2018, and backpacking at Philmont Scout Ranch (http://philmontscoutranch.org/) in New Mexico in 2006, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2015, 2017, and 2019.

The Troop has only one fund-raiser for the year: a pancake breakfast in early November. Boys sell tickets and help serve/cleanup at the breakfast. A portion of each boy's sales is placed in his scout account that is usually applied toward summer camp or high adventure expenses. Re-registration is also covered for those boys who participate in enough selling sessions.

Three regular Courts of Honor are scheduled each year, usually in January, May and August. Scouts are presented awards, certificates, merit badges, rank advancements, ribbons, special honors and installed in their job positions.

	Jerry Gondek, Committee Chair 312-636-3785 Committee Chair (mailto:jerry@wilkinsmedia.c	Greg Caffarelli, Scoutmaster 630-697-0091 om) Scoutmaster (mailto:gcaff@outlook.com)
Permi	ission slips (https://drive.google.com/drive/f	olders/0B5hI_YXE0YXiOXJPWk1sTVN6ZW8?usp=sharing)
Jews	sletters (https://drive.google.com/drive/folde	ers/oB5hI_YXEoYXiNU1idS1BNE5TYlU)
Summ	mer Camp (https://drive.google.com/drive/fo	olders/oB5hI_YXEoYXiUzEzYndkN3VHTWM?usp=sharing)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/25/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

RODUCER

CONTACT Laura Craig

PRODUCER			NAME:	Laura Crai					
Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC 8144 Walnut Hill Lane, 16th Floor Dallas TX 75231			PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 972-770-1402 FAX (A/C, No.): 972-7				72-770-	1699	
			E-MAIL ADDRESS: laura.craig@marshmma.com						
				INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE			NAIC#
			INSUREI	RA: Evanstor	n Insurance C	ompany			35378
INSURED BSALFLCA									
Three Fires Council #127			INSUREI						
Boy Scouts of America			INSUREI						
415 N. Second St. St. Charles IL 60174-9990			INSUREI						
			INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1950982245						REVISION NUM	BER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BE INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF AI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN				E BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS ID BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,					HICH THIS
INSR	D SUBR			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS		
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	U WYU	MKLV4PBC001681		3/1/2021	3/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	=	\$ 1,000,0	00
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTE	D	\$1,000,0	
ODAMIO MINDE						MED EXP (Any one po	0.100)	\$	
						PERSONAL & ADV IN		\$1,000,0	00
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGA		\$ 10,000,	
PRO.						PRODUCTS - COMP/		\$	
						11000010 0011117		\$ \$	
OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	_		-			COMBINED SINGLE	IMIT	\$	
ANY AUTO						(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per	person)	\$	
OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per		\$	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE		\$	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)		\$	
A X UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR		MKLV4EUL103145		3/1/2021	3/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE		s 6,500,0	00
- 0000K		WINLY4EOLIUS145		3/1/2021	OI II ZOZZ			\$ 13,000,0	
OS MINO MINOE						AGGREGATE		\$ 13,000, \$	
DED X RETENTION \$ 1,000,000						PER STATUTE	OTH-	3	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N									
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	Α					E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		\$	
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA EI			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	CYLIMIT	s	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is named as an additional insured by virtue of a written or oral contract or by the issuance/existence of a permit or certificate of insurance but only with respect to operations by or on behalf of the Insured, or to facilities used by the Insured and then only of the limits of liability specified in such contract for the event specified. Primary and Non-Contributory applies as required by written contract or agreement. Waiver of Subrogation applies when required by written contract or agreement. Sexual Molestation coverage is incorporated in the policy and addressed by endorsment and is subject to the policy period, terms, limits and conditions of the policy. Certificate holders include directors, officers, agents, owners, volunteers, mortgagees and landlords as required by written contract or agreement.									
For: All Official Scout Activities See Attached									
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANC	ELLATION					
Indian Prairie School District # 204				EXPIRATION ORDANCE WIT	THE POLIC	ESCRIBED POLICII EREOF, NOTICE Y PROVISIONS.	ES BE CA WILL B	NCELLE E DELI	D BEFORE VERED IN
780 Shoreline Drive Aurora IL 60504			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	BSALFLCA	 	
1.00#.			



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page _ 1 _ of _ 1

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED			
Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC		Infee Fires Council #127 Boy Scouts of America			
POLICY NUMBER		Three Fires Council #127 Boy Scouts of America 415 N. Second St. St. Charles IL 60174-9990			
CARRIER	NAIC CODE				
		EFFECTIVE DATE:			
ADDITIONAL REMARKS	000 5004				
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACC FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE O	ORD FORM, F LIABILITY II	NSURANCE			
		.			
For All Scouting Activities Throughout Indian Prairie School Districtions of the Community	t# 204. Certific sured.	cate Holders include Indian Prairie School District # 204, the board of Education,			